## HB0856/305563/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 856

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and P. Young" and substitute "P. Young, Ali, D. Barnes, Hornberger, Walker, and A. Washington"; in line 3, strike "Expansion" and substitute "Alteration of Minimum Age Requirement"; in line 4, strike "the calculation of"; strike beginning with "increase" in line 5 down through "to" in line 6; in line 6, after "individuals" insert "who are at least a certain age and"; and strike beginning with "allowing" in line 7 down through "year;" in line 10.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with "(I)" in line 28 on page 2 down through "(IV)" in line 24 on page 3.

On page 3, strike beginning with "WITHOUT" in line 26 down through "TO" in line 27 and substitute "BY SUBSTITUTING AGE 21 FOR".